HEAVY DUTY SNOWBLOWER PARTS DIAGRAM

11

PART# DESCRIPTION QTY PART# DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Main Frame 1 57 M22 Hex Nut 6
2 Square Key10 x8 x90 mm 1 58 22 Lock Washer 6
3 Rotor Fan 1 59 22 Flat Washer 6
4 M12 Hex Nut 37 60 M22 x 140 Hex Bolt 2
5 212 Lock Washer 47 61 M22 x 60 Hex Bolt 3
6 12 Flat Washer 51 62 Left Lower Hitch 1
7 Flow Corrector 1 63 Right Lower Hitch 1
8 16 Lock Washer 9 64 3 Point Aframe 2
9 5/8"x1-5/8" SAE Bolt 1 65 Lower Hitch Pin 2
10 Auger 1 66 Upper Hitch Connecting Plate 1
11 Drive Chain #80 1 67 M22 x 130 Hex Bolt 1
12 M12 x40 Hex Bolt 19 68 M8 x 20 Hex Bolt 2
13 Drive Sprocket #80 1 69 Safty Cover 1
14 Flange Bearing F207-20 3 70 M10 x 20 Hex Bolt 2
15 M12 x 25 Hex Bolt 24 71 Gearbox 1
16 Nylon Washer 1 72 Cross Shaft 1
17 Spacer 3 73 M6 Hex Nut 1
18 Chute Fastener with Lock 4 74 26 Lock Washer 1
19 Flat Socket Cap Screw M12 x50 8 75 o6 Flat Washer 1
20 M10 locknut 14 76 Cross Shaft Sprocket 1
21 Gear for Chute 1 77 M6 x40 Hex Bolt 1
22 M10 x 25 Hex Bolt 12 78 Right Skid Shoe Assy 1
23 Base and Bodyfor Chute Assy 1 79 M16 x45 Carriage Bolt 8
24 212 Special Flat Washer 11 80 16 Flat Washer 8
25 Spacer Tube 2 81 M10 Hex Nut 4
26 M8 Grease fitting 14 82 M16 Hex Nut 8
27 First Deflector Assy 1 83 Cutting Edge 1
28 Second Deflector Assy 1 84 Chain Topper Protector 1
29 Hinge Rod 2 85 M6 Lock Nut 2
30 Pivot Arm 2 86 M6 x 16 Hex Bolt 2
31 g2 x40 Cotter Pin 4 87 Chain Protector Assy 1
32 3 x50 Hair Pin 2 88 Jack Stand 1
33 Telescopic Arm Qutter Tube 1 89 Snap Ring 1
34 p6x50 Lock Pin 4 90 Left Skid Shoe Assy 1
35 Telescopic Arm Assy 1 91 Adjustment Block for Skid Shoe 2
36 Hyd.Motor Cover 1 92 Locking Device for Skid Shoe 2
3T 1/4" x 3/4" SAE Bolt 1 93 Chain Rear Protector 1
38 28 Flat Washer 9 94 M20 x 120 Hex Bolt 1
39 28 Lock Washer i 95 8mm Spacer 3
40 Gear for Hyd. Motor 1 96 Short Adjustment Rod 1
41 3/8"x1 " SAE Bolt 4 97 Long Adjustment Rod 1
42 10 Lock Washer 8 98 Spring 1
43 210 Flat Washer 14 99 Plate for Mounting Adjustment Rod 1
44 Hyd Motor Basis Assy 1 100 Chain Adjuster Sprocket 2
45 M12 x 30 Hex Bolt 4 101 6205 Ball Bearing 2
46 Key6.4 x3.5x34 1 102 Inner Tube for 6205 Ball Bearing 2
47 Hyd. Motor with Valve 1 103 6mm Spacer 2
48 M8 Hex Nut 1 104 20 Lock Washer 2
49 Qil Hose Clamp 1 105 M20 Hex Nut 2
50 Upper Grip Plate for Oil Hose 1 106 M12 Lock Nut 9
51 Main Rod for Supporting Oil Hose 1 107 Shield (Left & Right) 2
52 Corrugated Plate for Oil Hose 1 108 M8 x 16 Hex Bolt 2
53 Grip Plate for Oil Hose 1 109 M8 Lock Nut 2
54 Holding Rod for Supporting Oil Hose 2 110 M10 x 30 Hex Bolt 2
55 Upper Hitch Pin 1 111 M10 x 35 Hex Bolt 2
56 6 x45 Roll Pin a




10

12



